Product Catalog
Energy Isolation
Lockout Valves
	 © 2025, ROSS®. All Rights Reserved.
ROSS manual L-O-X® (lockout & exhaust) valves are energy isolation valves and are generally used as the first valve in a line supplying
compressed air to equipment.
OSHA and ISO 14118 compliance requires that the valve be padlocked in the closed position to prevent the handle from being pulled out
inadvertently during maintenance and/or servicing.

	 © 2025, ROSS®. All Rights Reserved.
Ordering Information
MANUAL LOCKOUT L-O-X® VALVES 3-Way 2-Position Valves
Valve Style Body Size
Port Size Valve Model Number
In-Out Exhaust NPT Thread G Thread
Modular 3/4
1/4 3/4 Y1523A2003 YD1523A2003
3/8 3/4 Y1523A3003 YD1523A3003
1/2 3/4 Y1523A4003 YD1523A4003
3/4 3/4 Y1523A5013 YD1523A5013
Classic
3/8
1/4 3/8 Y1523E2002 YD1523E2002
3/8 3/8 Y1523E3012 YD1523E3012
1/2
3/8 3/4 Y1523C3002 YD1523C3002
1/2 3/4 Y1523C4002 YD1523C4002
3/4 3/4 Y1523C5012 YD1523C5012
1
3/4 1-1/4 Y1523C5002 YD1523C5002
1 1-1/4 Y1523C6002 YD1523C6002
1-1/4 1-1/4 Y1523C7012 YD1523C7012
High-Capacity 2
1-1/2 2 Y1523C8002 YD1523C8002
2 2 Y1523C9012 YD1523C9012
Stainless Steel
1/4 1/4 1/4 1523B2004 D1523B2004
1/2
3/8 1/2 1523B3004 D1523B3004

	 © 2025, ROSS®. All Rights Reserved.
Ordering Information
Valve Schematics
 Body Size 3/8 through 2  Body Size 3
1 Y3 Y3 3
2 PV
X
2 1
3
Y3
PV X
SOLENOID AND MANUAL LOCKOUT CONTROLLED VALVES 3-Way 2-Position Valves
Body
Size
Port Size
Valve Model Number
NPT Thread G Thread
In-Out Exhaust 24 V DC 110-120 V AC 230 V AC 24 V DC 110-120 V AC 230 V AC
3/8
1/4 1/2 Y2773A2072W Y2773A2072Z Y2773A2072Y YD2773A2072W YD2773A2072Z YD2773A2072Y
3/8 1/2 Y2773A3072W Y2773A3072Z Y2773A3072Y YD2773A3072W YD2773A3072Z YD2773A3072Y
1/2 1/2 Y2773A4082W Y2773A4082Z Y2773A4082Y YD2773A4082W YD2773A4082Z YD2773A4082Y
3/4
1/2 1 Y2773A4072W Y2773A4072Z Y2773A4072Y YD2773A4072W YD2773A4072Z YD2773A4072Y
3/4 1 Y2773A5072W Y2773A5072Z Y2773A5072Y YD2773A5072W YD2773A5072Z YD2773A5072Y
1 1 Y2773A6082W Y2773A6082Z Y2773A6082Y YD2773A6082W YD2773A6082Z YD2773A6082Y
1-1/4
1 1-1/2 Y2773A6072W Y2773A6072Z Y2773A6072Y YD2773A6072W YD2773A6072Z YD2773A6072Y
1-1/4 1-1/2 Y2773A7072W Y2773A7072Z Y2773A7072Y YD2773A7072W YD2773A7072Z YD2773A7072Y
1-1/2 1-1/2 Y2773A8082W Y2773A8082Z Y2773A8082Y YD2773A8082W YD2773A8082Z YD2773A8082Y
2
1-1/2 2-1/2 Y2773A8072W Y2773A8072Z Y2773A8072Y YD2773A8072W YD2773A8072Z YD2773A8072Y
2 2-1/2 Y2773A9072W Y2773A9072Z Y2773A9072Y YD2773A9072W YD2773A9072Z YD2773A9072Y
2-1/2 2-1/2 Y2773A9082W Y2773A9082Z Y2773A9082Y YD2773A9082W YD2773A9082Z YD2773A9082Y
3 3 2-1/2 Y3900A0896W Y3900A0896Z Y3900A0896Y – – –
For other voltages, consult ROSS.
Size Flow
Cv (NI/min) Weight

10
www.rosscontrols.com	
Ordering Information
Valve Schematics
 Body Size 3/8 through 2  Body Size 3
1
2
3
Y3
PVX 2 1
Y3
3
PV X
MANUAL LOCKOUT CONTROLLED VALVES 3-Way 2-Position Valves
Body Size
Port Size Valve Model Number
In-Out Exhaust NPT Thread G Thread
1-1/4
1 1-1/2 Y2783A6006 YD2783A6006
1-1/4 1-1/2 Y2783A7006 YD2783A7006
1-1/2 1-1/2 Y2783A8016 YD2783A8016
2
1-1/2 2-1/2 Y2783A8006 YD2783A8006
2 2-1/2 Y2783A9006 YD2783A9006
2-1/2 2-1/2 Y2783A9016 YD2783A9016
3 3 2-1/2 Y3900A0829 –
Size Flow
Cv (NI/min) Weight
≈ lb (kg)